## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/10/2002	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NIKE USA, Inc.		12/11/2013	CORPORATION: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NIKE, Inc.
Street Address:	One Bowerman Drive
Internal Address:	DF-4
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592297	SPL28

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5036466926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503-671-6453

Email: nike.docket@nike.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen K. Downer

Address Line 1: One Bowerman Drive

Address Line 2: DF-4

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen K. Downer	
Signature:	/Kristen K. Downer/	
Signature:		

900274590 REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0717

Date:	12/13/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=df455-bwc.nike.com-ScanToFile-12 source=df455-bwc.nike.com-ScanToFile-12 source=df455-bwc.nike.com-ScanToFile-12	132013144956#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of June 10, 2002, and signed on the date set

forth below, is made by NIKE USA, Inc., a Corporation duly organized under and in good

standing pursuant to the laws of Oregon, with its principal place of business at One

Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR") and NIKE, Inc., a Corporation duly organized and in good standing

pursuant to the laws of Oregon, with its principal place of business at One Bowerman

Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is the owner of the Mark SPL28

(Stylized) (the "Mark"), and which is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 2,592,297 as set

forth in Exhibit A, and,

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and

to the Mark, registered and unregistered, including any application and the right of

registration thereof throughout the world;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all

right, title and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and registration listed in

Exhibit A hereto, including the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and the

goodwill of the Mark associated with the business of ASSIGNOR;

This Assignment shall be binding on ASSIGNOR's and its heirs, executors, successors,

assigns, administrators, executive officers, and other legal representatives.

Effective as of June 10, 2002

NIKE USA, Inc.

Name: John C.

Date: 12.11.2013

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0719

State of Oregon	)
	)ss.
County of Washington	)

Before me this the day of December, 2013, personally appeared that Lobern known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

SEAL

SERASTIEN NICOREGON SERIES AND AS 2015

Notary Public

My commission expires: 09-12-2015

# Exhibit A

Mark	Application No./ Registration No.	Application Filing Date/ Registration Date	Goods/Services/Classes
SPL <sup>28</sup>	75/854,397 2,592,297	Nov. 22, 1999 July 9, 2002	25: Caps, Knit Caps

TRADEMARK REEL: 005173 FRAME: 0721

**RECORDED: 12/13/2013**